

SC 75/2024

Order No. 02
dtd.07.05.2024

This day is fixed for app & order.
Out of four CB accused, 01 accused Liton Sarkar is present by filing hazira.
Another 03 accused are absent by petition and prays for time.
Regular PO is on duty leave.
To 03/07/24 for for app & order.
Accused as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
In charge*

Accused Ajay Oraon on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC.
Another accused Prakash Oraon on CB is absent without step.
Ld lawyer for the accused Ajay Oraon files a petition for bail extention.

No witness turned up.
Issue fresh summon upon CSW 1.
Fix _____ for evidence of CSW 1.
Accused as before.
