

**SC 75/24**  
**ST 7/25**

Order No. 7  
dt.15.07.25

Out of 04 accused persons on court bail, 02 accused are present by filing hazira. Remaining 02 accused namely, Jhalo Sarkar @ Ujjal Sarkar and Mintu Sarkar are absent by petition and are represented by Ld Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PP in charge files hazira.

One witness is present. Accordingly, he is examined in full as **PW 1** and cross-examination in part. Cross-examination of PW 1 is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Defence.

Documents have been marked as **Exbt P1/PW1, Exbt P2/PW1 and Exbt P3/PW1.**

Fix 21/07/25 for cross-examination of PW 1.

**Issue fresh summon upon PW1 at once.**

Surety to produce the all accused.

Dictated & corrected  
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
(WB01097)