

SC 75/2024

Order No.8

dtd.21.07.2025

Out of four (4) accused persons on court bail, 02 (two) accused are present by filing hazira. Another two accused persons namely, Sanju Sarkar and Mintu Sarkar are absent and are represented by Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP is present with one witness. He is further cross-examined in full as PW1 and discharged.

Fix 07.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 2.

Surety to produce all accused persons.

Deposition copy made available Prosecution and Defence.

Dictated and corrected by me;

Additional District & Sessions Judge

Fast Track 02nd Court, Alipurduar

Additional District & Sessions Judge

Fast Track 02nd Court, Alipurduar

(WB01097)